SENATE FLOOR AMENDMENTS

Amendments proposed by Senator Murray to Engrossed Senate Bill No. 368 by Senator Morrell

1 AMENDMENT NO. 1

- 2 On page 1, line 2, change "(B)(2)" to "(B)(1), (2),"
- 3 AMENDMENT NO. 2
- 4 On page 1, line 2, after "(3)(a)" insert "and (C)(1)"
- 5 AMENDMENT NO. 3
- 6 On page 1, line 4, after "office;" insert "to require commissioners, executive director, and
- 7 directors to be residents of the city of New Orleans;"
- 8 AMENDMENT NO. 4
- 9 On page 1, line 7, change "(B)(2)" to "(B)(1), (2),"
- 10 AMENDMENT NO. 5
- 11 On page 1, line 7, after "(3)(a)" insert "and (C)(1)
- 12 AMENDMENT NO. 6
- 13 On page 1, delete line 11, and insert:
- 14 "B. (1) In order to provide for the orderly planning, development, acquisition, 15 construction, and effectuation of the services, projects, improvements, and facilities 16 to be provided or furnished by the district, and to provide for the representation in the affairs of the district of those persons and interests immediately concerned with 17 and affected by the functions, operation, purposes, and developments of the district, 18 the New Orleans Regional Business Park shall be managed by a board of 19 20 commissioners comprised of qualified voters and Louisiana residents of the city of 21 New Orleans."
- 22 AMENDMENT NO. 7
- 23 On page 2, line 11, after "Orleans" and before "Chamber" insert "Regional Black"
- 24 AMENDMENT NO. 8

On page 2, delete line 15 and insert: "by The Greater New Orleans American Federation of Labor and Congress of Industrial Organizations."

- 27 AMENDMENT NO. 9
- 28 On page 3, between lines 10 and 11, insert:

"C.(1) The board of commissioners shall elect from its members a chairman,
a vice chairman, a secretary-treasurer and such other officers as it may deem
necessary at its first meeting; the chairman shall serve at the pleasure of the board.
The board of commissioners may also select one person as executive director; three
people as directors to be in charge of marketing, operations, and finance respectively,
who shall not be members of the board, but who shall be qualified voters and
Louisiana residents of the city of New Orleans.

36 * * * *"

Page 1 of 1 This set of amendment(s) was prepared by Cathy Wells.